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NOTICE OF PROFPOSED LOCATION OF OIL ANDEé‘AS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

o A = = LA AL A %Lf ................................
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER / NAME OF WELL OP TOR

To Tue DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

Well No.

e e R o SE e s @ @
£ fodi & Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, made by/é”*@;

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. &

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. ‘

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.. ... ... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Address
of
‘Well Operator

WL

*Bection 8. . . .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. 19 9 4
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Permit No. RIT-258 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well 0il
— — ERIRE SRR = (KIND)
Company___Mihlbauer & Tice :
Add::ssy Box 76, Ellenboro, We Va. Coatng' |  Drifing e Packers
Farm We Ce BRutcher Acres 100 z
Location (waters) Bonds Creek ' e
Well No. Elev 848" 16 Kind of Packer_____
District__C18Y County. Ritchie 18
The surface of tract is owned in fee by ﬁ' C. Butcher 10. Size of
Addvass Highland.,Wo Va 814
Mineral rights are owned by. same party 6% 1400' 1400 Depthset - ..
Address b 3/ 16

Drilling commenced no record 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed no record 2 1800 Perf bottom -~
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch == === ==

/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED_BO _sizE No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft, :
sy s i COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _RON€ pggT INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs,
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES

Formation Color Hg’:}t‘" Top Bottom 3’]‘3&:; l‘l,)::;s Bemacks
Sand 1788 His#1824"
Sand 1824 1890" Injun

(Over)
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John M. Traxler, et als

""" Company
; . COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Enterprise. “fe°t Yirginla  addees NG 2
Walltis. 3+ KIT 2% FORMATION RECORD
- Sl Character O?i%v(a;:esr Top Bottom | Thickness gg;:ll: Remarks
Sandstong gr8y hard 848 898 50 ft} 50 fit.
Redrock red soft 298 938 40 " oo"
Coal Blossomn 938 040 o 9o
Slate(grey|) Erey soft 940 970 %0." |j2a
Slate black soft 970 1005 35" 157"
Slate grey soft 1005 1085 40- % "1 199°
Red rock soft 1085 1065 2070 2178
§1ate grey soft 1065 1097 o2 * [ Rh9"
State brown 3 1097 1137 40" 2897
Shale grey : 1157 1172 35 " | 5e4A”
Red rock i 11722 1192 o0 1 Eagy
Shale grey v A 1192 1222 30 M Buan
Slate ” 1228 1242 20 " | 394"
Red ro9k . 1242 1282 40 " | 434"
Slate (color not given " 1282 1532 50 " | 484"
Sand g 5 " Iard 1532 1366 2¢ 0 | Ha8"
Slate grey soft 1366 1432 66 " | 584"
Red rock 1 1432 1444 12 " | 896"
Time shell hard 1444 1452 8 " | 6p4"
White slate i 1452 1602 150 * | 764"
Pink roek soft 1602 1616 T4 Y 768"
1st cow ryn hard 1616 1624 S e A
Shale 1624 1654 30 " | 806"
®ed rock soft : 1654 1762 108 " | 914"
2nd cow ryn hard 1762 1792 30 " | 944"
Slate grey soft 1792 1852 60 " [LO04"
> glate &shells " hard 1852 1997 145 " [1149"
i Coaly slate 1997 2007 10" [R159"
~ Slate 2007 | 2022 15 " [1174"
1st s2lt pand 2022 2026 4 " [1178"
glate & shells hard 2026 2092 66 " |1244"
ond salt gand 2002 2127 25 " 3279"
Cealy slate 2127 2135 ar 1128%%
ghells 215D 2202 67 " [1354"
zrd salt pand 2202 2262 60 " |1414"
Shais - 5562 | 2402 | 140 " [1554"
Gas sand 2402 2427 25 " |1579"
é;qt 2427 2467 40 " [1619"
Na;oz osem | 2512 45 " 11664"
- o 2521 9 " 1673"
glate shot “ B851 9 69 " 1742"
X BhEelMﬂdb'shot at 1788 feet; well was shot at. 090 : feet.
Salt it salt
Fresh water at. no _watler feet; fresh water at feet.
producing
Well was oil hole.
Hdxx
January 28th, 1935 = o Tl of 4.0
Date

M »\,(A—Q)-\agg"er

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

Logs continued dteel line measure 1788 1, 16D of hLeencr sand
X Keener sand -white hard/ 2590 2626 z6ft,. 1778 Ft.
2626 2692 66" 1844-h8tbom

Injun sand :
of hole - the driller$d log does not correspond with the steel line measure

which was 1890 feet at bottom of hole.

1t Lk
| "llj“.-
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

S Well No.— L

John M, Traxler, et als Enterprise,
Company of
on the W+ C. Butcher Farm
containing 100 acres. Location
Clay District, in Ritchie County, West Virginia

w
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by’ C. Butcher

T T S :
of Highland s West Virginia address, and the mineral rights are owned by

3 wr o Ir

W. C. Butcher-& W, P, Butcher . Highland, W.Va. & Bremen, Ohio

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

< )
No Rit-258 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
September 25th, e
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, 848 feet Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

10 feet feet 15 inch size. Wood conductor.
i 1400 feet 6-5/8 size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg feet. sized esg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
packer of size, set at
packer of. size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
and slate :
Coal/was encountered at— L1195 t0 12005feet, thick ness inches, and at 1325 tg 1333
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details) none
January 28th, 1035
Date.

Approvpd Q(f/ a8 /W&A 5 Owner.
By Gk v T notlan /’t%

(TITLE)

JAN 311935



3 '5"613;{_3:'3’?{;&{ B




|
_—
FORR OG ®

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. tqoor ,
1tE8%E o OF3 el wsitiobs deivy LLES
' Sl ook ol daoins In
_No Coal Operators,. .. . Mihlbamer & ige ' ‘' v
e s = _ CoAL. qrﬁ;:iag oRr CoAL QW;!”‘ g Onse ‘, S f! ,,I. NAWE.OF WELL PP o:reri I
- I . s ) A J L uJ K E W BN LA L% . 3

'DEBL g3 'OLMBI Jiouel 3ssl
Box 76, E}llﬁnbo;l‘% Mo Vae: ..

ADDRESS ¢ 2IIEEED  CompLETE ADDRESE . LU
YO00I o2 tOSH) 10 e L0 Bok A3 LLET od snntdaol
t e 4 £ - P ¢ oy
J ‘f,"i?'i.z;j 1300 gaadl Dol 19.‘?—2
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER t 00: ot ! ) o [} 1y
tWELL TO BE ABANDONED .
gos k1ol Lsol dawudaddid T1o nutleos~'H2% ot '00b sw40dZ bodoim!
T s TR e fLAY ETI6 o .- District
ADDRESS » .‘ ca A . v . PR W 3 pw T i I T o - o 7 *d gy -
0 §ipt gol fi1oco1q es doie (gp:iu8i <0 Jaomroll 3oy
R / fcls /[ Co
- unty
Mihlbauer & Tice
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 1 -
Well No =
Box 76, Ellenboro, W. Vae
% ADDRESS .___L__Q_O__B_EQQLO!’ Farm

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence
Will notify Inspector Harry Maze, 24 hours previous to the start

of operationse
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of s a P

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day ow. which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours : 7\
B oy i, o

= WEST VIR ° =) T
o> DEPARTMENT OF MINES £0f
r’ ~

(Over)

RI?-258 P, N
RIT=258-P




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total depth 1890'
Fill with Red Clay from Bottom to 1785'
Neat Cement 1785'. to 1775' . . S et e otn
Crushed Stone 1775' to 1765' sealing off oil & Gas in Kenner Sand.
Continue to £ill with Red Clay to 1440' 40' below 6-5/8" casing.
Neat Cement 1840' to 1830'
Crushed Stone 1830' to 1820'
Start to pull 6-5/8" casing. :
Continue to £i1l1 with Red Clay from 1820' to 1000'

- Neat Cement 1000' to 990' .
Crushed Stone 990' to' 980"
Red Clay 980' to 500
Neat Cement 500' to 490'
Crushed Stone 490' to 480' sealing off Pittsburgh Coal Horizon
Continue to f£ill with Red Clay to surfacee. B
Erect Monument or Marker, such as prescribed in Rules and Regulations

“*
s

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very tm%qrs’ :.ﬁ//-/") CA/V"O‘ ’7&; 55

&i 514/7@ 4%

r/ Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

_30th dayofJuney, 1952 ., 19 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

Byﬁ —QM

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

L

@ MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
. CHamEsTon w VA



